What are my obligations under the Internet2 NET+ AWS agreement?

Your obligations to AWS under the I2 NET+ AWS account are contained at the following URL: <u>https://aws.amazon.com/service-terms/</u>.

Your obligations with respect to Four Points are contained in the standard NET+ AWS Reseller Services Order developed by NET+ and Four Points that each participating institution executes directly with Four Points. Your institution may also establish additional requirements in connection with on-boarding Four Points as an authorized reseller. All subscribing institutions to the NET+ AWS agreement must also sign the Internet2 <u>Infrastructure and Platform Services Access Fee</u> Participation Agreement and Schedule.